
 "A" Final

Team Score Position Score Position
Combined 

score
Position

R&N Lions 190 1 221 1 411 1

Worcester 183 3 208 2 391 2

Charnwood 187 2 151 3 338 3

Nuneaton 153 4 113 6 266 4

Stratford upon Avon 132 6 126 4 258 5

Cannock & Stafford 113 7 115 5 228 6

Birchfield 148 5 77 7 225 7

Bromsgrove and Redditch 44 8 53 8 97 8

 

Men (only) Score Position

R&N Lions 190 1

Charnwood 187 2

Worcester 183 3

Nuneaton 153 4

Birchfield 148 5

Stratford upon Avon 132 6

Cannock & Stafford 113 7

Bromsgrove and Redditch 44 8

Women (only) Score Position

R&N Lions 221 1

Worcester 208 2

Charnwood 151 3

Stratford upon Avon 126 4

Cannock & Stafford 115 5

Nuneaton 113 6

Birchfield 77 7

Bromsgrove and Redditch 53 8

Midland Vets League Final 2025

Overall Positions

Men Women Gold Cup



Number A1# Pts A2# Pts A3# Pts A4# Pts A5# Pts A6# Pts A7# Pts A8# Pts

Name Michelle Thomas Keri Lees Janelle Quinn Emma Bexson Louise Kirby

Perf. 31.04 00.00 24.00 48.00

Name Maxine Spence   Aleksandra Majewska-Ani Carolyn Derbyshire Minerva Chesser Kate Sergent Cat Hutchison

Perf. 16.13.64 11.05.17 10.59.70 15.37.11 15.37.92 12.29.51

Name Karen Williams Liz Goodbourn Wendy Kane Carol Birch Jan Mclure Louise Kirby

Perf. 15.43.14 16.00.42 11.45.45 14.48.60 13.26.65 15.40.11

Name Sarah Daniels Vici Browning Estelle Damant Katherine  Spencer Claire Buck Hannah Osborne Cat Hutchison

Perf. 2.42.69 2.37.80 2.50.60 2.29.10 2.33.68 3.22.00 2.48.33

Name Mandy Swain Sarah Mellors Michele Kondakor Angela Copson Diane Farmer Wendy Thomson

Perf. 3.09.97 3.26.90 3.50.31 3.48.22 3.58.95 3.47.13

Name Elizabeth Watters Heather Bates Ainslea Cross Stephanie Cooke Jess Hull Kathryn Woodcock Amy Pinkney

Perf. 14.53 15.60 14.89 14.41 18.72 13.97

Name Maxine Spence Deborah Ricci Emma Hollinshead Danielle Silverman Anne Grant Janelle Quinn Jane Withers Mel Garland

Perf. 17.20 16.52 16.19 16.41 19.34 14.45 19.37 15.38

Name Julie Wakelam Ann Robinson Tina Martin Michele Kondakor Leslie Willis Diane Farmer Angela Bryant

Perf. 16.97 23.01 16.32 23.60 16.55 19.32 15.42

Name Christine Kilkenny Sally Hine Kate Sergent Ros Townsend-Hope

Perf. 23.46 17.59 23.45 18.62

Name   Lynne Callaghan Estelle Damant Carolyn Derbyshire Kat Hemmington Emma Bexson Sally Russell

Perf. 11.28.15 11.58.21 DNF 11.35.12 12.35.77 12.01.91

Name Ann Robinson Julie Bonshor Anne Grant Angela Copson Mary Reeves Wendy Thomson

Perf. 15.37.60 15.21.09 15.03.55 15.36.89 14.10.56 17.00.44

Leg 1 Elizabeth Watters Heather Bates Ainslea Cross Linsi Scottow Janelle Quinn Elaine Ledden Amy Pinkney

Leg 2 Maxine Spence Emma Hollinshead Julia Salisbury Katherine Spencer Gemma Knight Kathryn Woodcock Sara Saunders

Leg 3 Sarah Daniels Vici Browning Tina Martin Stephanie Cooke Jess Hull Diane Farmer Mel Garland

Leg 4 Keri Lees Aleksandra Majewska-Ani Sharon Orridge Ellena Ruduck Jane Withers Jade Merry

Perf. 58.62 62.68 61.03 53.53 74.76 55.38

Name Michelle Thomas Sue Kneill-Boxley Ainslea Cross Katherine Spencer Gemma Knight Mary Reeves Emma Oldham

Perf. 67.04 89.03 83.49 66.71 65.23 93.44 68.27

Name Sarah Daniels Hilary Peters Kate Ramsey Sharon Orridge Minerva Chesser Kathryn Woodcock Louise Kirby

Perf. 70.67 82.28 73.70 79.92 89.73 97.63 75.69

Name Elizabeth Watters Laura Gambrill Estelle Damant Stephanie Cooke Kat Hemmington Donna Allen Cat Hutchison

Perf. 5.20.16 5.41.25 5.58.62 6.18.38 5.40.70 5.24.89 5.49.83

Name Sue Kneill-Boxley Kate Ramsey Michele Kondakor Minerva Chesser Emma Bexson Tracy Hinxman

Perf. 6.21.25 5.22.80 7.40.43 7.33.93 6.10.13 5.29.50

Name Michelle Thomas Deborah Ricci Heather Bates Ainslea Cross Linsi Scottow Ellena Rudduck Kathryn Woodcock Sara Saunders

Perf. 34.27 30.15 33.36 30.99 28.34 42.13 29.67

Name Mandy Swain Tina Martin Anne Grant Leslie Willis Diane Farmer Angela Bryant

Perf. 36.17 33.91 42.42 34.66 41.47 32.09

Name Christine Kilkenny Sally Hine Kate Sergent Ros Townsend-Hope

Perf. 37.49 52.96 37.87

Leg 1 Elizabeth Watters Lynne Callaghan Sarah Mellors Carolyn Derbyshire Leslie Willis Elaine Ledden Sara Saunders

Leg 2 Maxine Spence Emma Hollinshead Tina Martin Katherine Spencer Gemma Knight Donna Allen Emma Oldham

Leg 3 Sarah Daniels Vici Browning Estelle Damant Stephanie Cooke Gemma Buck Emma Bexson Tracy Hinxman

Leg 4 Michelle Thomas Mandy Swain Aleksandra Majewska-Ani Sharon Orridge Ellena Ruduck Diane Farmer Katie Welch

Perf. 5.57.57 5.06.89 5.44.97 5.10.84 4.46.05 5.50.68 4.46.55

Track Totals 39 12 94 89 79 130 82 123
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Club:-

Number A1# Pts A2# Pts A3# Pts A4# Pts A5# Pts A6# Pts A7# Pts A8# Pts

Name Beata Bata x N/A x

Perf. 2.60

Name Karen Williams Vivienne Kirkand Sally Hine -- Iris Holder

Perf. 3.17 4.62 4.91 4.80

Name Karen Davies Julie Wakelam Sue Kneill-Boxley Elaine Seager Vivienne Kirkand Sara Boulderston- Bowers Jane Withers Wendy Thomson

Perf. 19.57 29.04 12.71 15.52 15.35 22.38 19.19 24.89

Name Julie Rogers Julie Wakelam Tina Martin Leslie Willis Diane Farmer Mel Garland

Perf. 3.30 2.67 3.25 2.39 4.12

Name Michelle Thomas Keri Lees Susie Brown Janelle Quinn Emma Bexson Mel Garland

Perf. 1.20 1.05 1.33 1.10 1.30

Name Maxine Spence Aleksandra Majewska-Ani Linsi Scottow Debbie Murch Kathryn Woodcock Ruth Wells

Perf. 14.38 27.66 22.65 24.94 17.54 20.43

Name Sally Hine Kate Sergent Ros Townsend-Hope

Perf. 2.87 1.41 1.75

Name Karen Davies Julie Wakelam Elaine Seager Vivienne Kirkand Debbie Murch Elaine Ledden Wendy Thomson

Perf. 14.39 18.93 12.76 9.89 23.04 11.35 18.01

Name Colleen Walker Deborah Ricci Keri Lees Liz Goodbourn Sharon Orridge Janelle Quinn Kathryn Woodcock Mel Garland

Perf. 7.18 5.30 7.86 6.50 5.17 8.03 4.80 6.92

Name Maxine Spence Sarah Streek Aleksandra Majewska-Ani Linsi Scottow Debbie Murch Jane Withers Ruth Wells

Perf. 6.83 6.30 7.44 9.97 7.48 4.73 7.97

Name Maxine Spence Keri Lees Tina Martin Janelle Quinn Emma Bexson Louise Kirby

Perf. 7.26 8.34 6.01 8.68 5.80 6.29

Name Michelle Thomas Deborah Ricci Vici Browning Julia Salisbury Linsi Scottow Jess Hull Donna Allen Amy Pinkney

Perf. 3.51 4.95 4.38 3.12 4.36

Name Colleen Walker Sarah Streek Emma Hollinshead Beata Bata Linsi Scottow Debbie Murch Jane Withers Ruth Wells

Perf. 12.23 20.30 29.39 19.11 9.68 20.97

Name Julie Rogers Julie Wakelam Susie Brown Leslie Willis Diane Farmer Mel Garland

Perf. 6.88 4.73 6.85 5.77 8.55

Final TOTALS 77 53 115 151 113 221 126 208

Positions (Team) 7 8 5 3 6 1 4 2

Note;- All  events + Relays Score   8,7,6,5,4,3,2,1

Birchfield

6

75

Worcester

7

6

8

4

6

5

7

8

3

3

12

7 4

94

6

12382

4491 85

3

34

79

758

Shot W35

Triple J W50 6

5 8

89 130Track Totals

38

39

Javelin W35

6

3

41 21 62

5 7

Long J W70

Shot W50 6

Hammer W50 5 8

Long J W35

Field Totals

Bromsgrove and Redditch Cannock & Stafford Charnwood

4

4 3

Triple Jump 

W60

8

3

4

Shot W70 5

Discus W60

Hammer W35 3

Long J W60 7

High J W50

FIELD EVENTS

Pole V W35

4 7

5

1

8

8

6

7

4

2

8564

6

R&N LionsNuneaton

8

5

8

6

2 8

4

Stratford upon Avon

7

7 4 2

5 2

7 4 6

8 5

7

8 1

6



Club:-

Number A1# Pts A2# Pts A3# Pts A4# Pts A5# Pts A6# Pts A7# Pts A8# Pts

Name Adam Young Johnson Ivars Licietis Derek Hateley John Bell Andy List Richard White

Perf. 34.32 39.08 36.87 29.34 33.86 30.65

Name Julian Barnett  Paul Leaney Dean Bateman Mark Barrowclough Peter Sugden Hugh Davies

Perf. 14.18.26 13.22.84 14.49.86 14.53.19 12.43.93 13.38.09

Name John Constandinou  Dave Harmer Hardeep Minhas Paul Hawkins Richard Drewett

Perf. 12.14.75 15.54.93 12.59.92 16.30.36 13.36.94

Name Thomas V Smith Mitchell Blundell Paul Harmer Phil Gould Chris Lamb David Battersby Darren Kirby

Perf. 2.09.76 2.10.68 2.14.98 2.08.17 2.32.85 2.21.35

Name Keith Burgess Andrew Cotterill Michael Kingsbury Garry Hodgkins Vince Carroll Ian Hill Hugh Davies

Perf. 2.36.78 2.20.04 2.29.37 2.20.07 2.39.35 3.17.22 2.23.67

Name Peter Hall Chris Gibbs Craig Carr Eldridge Phiri Tom Meakin Jnr Craig Christian Nathan Darby Ciprian Iuhos

Perf. 11.60 12.44 11.73 11.88 13.39 12.20 12.82 11.53

Name Adam Young Johnson Darrell Wilde Ivars Licietis Derek Hateley John Bell Andy List Chris Ness

Perf. 14.77 15.51 15.27 12.97 14.08 14.90

Name Stuart Paul Peter Mould Malcolm Down John Statham Michael Devine Mark Illingworth Peter Roberts

Perf. 22.24 13.34 14.33 13.28 15.53 14.37

Name David Fall Graham Maddox Stephen Nelson Tom Meakin Snr Dave Cowley David Jones Derek Jackson

Perf. 29.70 22.73 15.00 16.42 24.62 18.23 17.15

Name Thomas V Smith Wayne Watkins Jamie Chapman Graham Peacock Dean Bateman Nathan Gregg David Fathers Rob Brennan

Perf. 9.56.29 9.48.33 11.37.48 10.41.90 11.09.48 14.09.69 9.47.35

Name Keith Burgess Chris Hollinshead Michael Kingsbury Garry Hodgkins Vince Carroll Peter Sugden Hugh Davies

Perf. 11.10.26 10.32.41 10.35.32 10.42.34 11.51.75 13.17.84 11.49.39

Leg 1 Peter Hall Craig Carr John Statham Tom Meakin Jnr John Bell Ian Hill Ciprian Iuhos

Leg 2 Simon Gower Jamie Chapman Paul Harmer Garry Hodgkins Wayne Jones Andy List Darren Kirby

Leg 3 Adam Young Johnson Tunde Adeyemo John Bowden Phil Gould Michael Devine Nathan Darby Peter Roberts

Leg 4 adam hughes Malcolm Down Eldridge Phiri Derek Hateley Craig Christian Mark Illingworth Chris Ness

Perf. 51.83 49.25 55.31 55.22 56.36 54.81

Name Matthew  Rakowski-Goreta Craig Carr Paul Harmer Phil Gould Nathan Gregg Nathan Darby Darren Kirby

Perf. 1.08.07 52.52 59.24 1.00.75 1.09.97 1.01.27 1.02.74

Name Stuart Paul Malcolm Down Michael Kingsbury David Bevan Charles Ray Ian Hill Derek Jackson

Perf. 1.52.40 1.06.85 1.13.34 1.24.54 1.17.17 1.15.65

Name Thomas V Smith Dan Gambrill Graham Peacock Chris Jordan Mark Hill Drew Sambridge Toby Wort

Perf. 4.55.97 4.50.81 5.11.68 4.21.11 4.19.90 5.29.66 4.35.26

Name Julian Barnett Malcom Eustace Michael Kingsbury David Bevan Charles Ray David Jones Derek Jackson

Perf. 8.18.90 5.03.54 5.10.30 5.42.96 6.04.33 6.55.33 5.37.77

Name Dan Ullah Russell Hingey Tunde Adeyemo John Bowden Tom Meakin Jnr Craig Christian Drew Sambridge Ciprian Iuhos

Perf. 27.41 23.90 25.85 26.12 26.41 25.08 40.15 23.57

Name Stuart Paul Malcolm Down John Statham David Bevan Michael Devine Mark Illingworth Peter Roberts

Perf. 47.99 28.42 34.94 32.45 30.80 30.05

Name David Fall Graham Maddox Stephen Nelson Tom Meakin Snr Dave Cowley David Jones Derek Jackson

Perf. 73.48 31.21 34.67 56.61 38.64 35.59

Leg 1 Keith Burgess Craig Carr John Bowden Chris Jordan John Bell David Battersby Toby Wort

Leg 2 Matthew  Rakowski-Goreta+C57 Jamie Chapman Graham Peacock Garry Hodgkins Vince Carroll Andy List Darren Kirby

Leg 3 Adan Young Johnson Tunde Adeyemo Michael Kingsbury Dean Bateman Mark  Hill Nathan Darby Rob Brennan

Leg 4 Dan Ullah Malcom Eustace Paul Harmer Phil Gould Craig Christian Drew Sambridge Hugh Davies

Perf. 4.36.47 4.05.02 4.33.72 4.07.76 4.21.41 4.48.01 4.13.23

81 24 76 119 88 98 78 115
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Club:-

Number A1# Pts A2# Pts A3# Pts A4# Pts A5# Pts A6# Pts A7# Pts A8# Pts

Name Julian Barnett Vito Ricci Martin Roberts Rob Seager Terry Selway Kevin Murch Mark Illingworth Damon Cripps

Perf. 17.79 29.08 34.28 14.35 22.30 34.55 15.11 41.00

Name Simon Gower Graham Peacock Derek Hateley Gavin Card N/A Marc Flannery

Perf. 3.50 2.50 2.60 3.80 2.50

Name David Fall Graham Maddox Stephen Nelson Tom Meakin Snr Dave Cowley David Jones Roger Garland

Perf. 4.95 4.79 7.62 7.17 8.32 5.39 7.33

Name Stuart Paul Shaun Ainge Ivars Licietis Terry Selway Kevin Murch Andy List Marc Flannery

Perf. 1.00 1.25 1.20 1.20 1.25 1.20 1.40

Name Chris Shorthouse Shaun Ainge John Bowden Steve Scottow Wayne Jones David Battersby Andi Creswell

Perf. 61.96 11.46 24.70 19.39 23.97 18.45

Name Adam Young Johnson Andy Brunton Paul Cherry Terry Selway John Bell Andy List Chris Ness

Perf. 4.46 3.46 4.27 5.03 3.19 4.05

Name Julian Barnett Vito Ricci Martin Roberts John Statham Derek Hateley Kevin Murch Mark Illingworth Damon Cripps

Perf. 5.70 9.27 7.39 8.34 6.16 9.35 6.83 10.61

Name Simon Gower Jamie Chapman Graham Peacock Dean Bateman Mark Barrowclough David Battersby Hugh Davies

Perf. 4.92 4.57 3.81 3.28 2.37 4.08 3.62

Name Chris Shorthouse Shaun Ainge John Bowden Steve Scottow Wayne Jones David Battersby Andi Creswell

Perf. 11.31 5.30 7.88 8.42 8.42 7.19

Name Adam Young Johnson Andy Brunton Paul Cherry Derek Hateley John Bell Andy List Chris Ness

Perf. 8.40 7.80 8.82 8.98 7.63 8.46

Name David Fall Graham Maddox Stephen Nelson Dave Cowley David Jones Derek Jackson

Perf. 1.09 3.11 2.35 2.64 2.70

Name Julian Barnett Nigel Wilkerson Martin Roberts Ivars Licietis Terry Selway Kevin Murch Mark Illingworth Marc Flannery

Perf. 17.08 28.49 23.56 20.40 16.85 38.19 27.77 27.32

Name Adam Young Johnson vito Ricci Martin Roberts John Bowden Steve Scottow Kevin Murch David Battersby Andi Creswell

Perf. 28.68 20.80 18.97 26.86 34.07 40.33 26.37 38.08

Name Julian Barnett Ivars Licietis Terry Selway Dave Cowley Ian Hill Marc Flannery

Perf. 5.14 6.90 9.54 5.54 7.39

Name

Perf.

Final 148 44 113 187 153 190 132 183

Positions (Team) 5 8 7 2 4 1 6 3
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